
 

Springfield Metro Sanitary District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2010 

Name Posistion 

Adams, Troy Engineering Technician 
Bee, Jay Relief Operator 
Benedict, Troy Labor Foreman 
Britz, Jimmy Relief Operator 
Chestnut, Jim Janitor 
Curry, Shaun IT Administrator 
DeFreitas, CJ Relief Operator 
Evans, John Maintenance Foreman 
Ferguson, Hugh Lab Technician 
Feurer, Jeffrey Maintenance Mechanic 
Fraase, Greg Pretreatment Coordinator 
Gebhardt, Larry Operator 
Henry, Jim Operator Foreman 
Hicks, Dennis Operator 
Howse, Jaro Operator 
Tony Hubbard Operator 
Humphrey, Gregg Executive Director 
Kasper, Larry Maintenance Supervisor 
Leinweber, Rob GIS Supervisor 
John Linne Janitor 
McCoy, Guy Operator 
McLean, Steve Relief Operator 
Herman Miller Labor Foreman 
Murphy, George Maintenance Foreman 
Nierhoff, Ron Lab Technician 
Nika, Fred District Engineer 
Ron Nyberg Labor Supervisor 
O’Brien, Pat Sewer Inspector 
Pasbrig, Aaron Maintenance 
Price, Lisa Asst. Office Supervisor 
Ray, James Maintenance Mechanic 
Reese, Brandon Relief Operator 
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly) Human Resource Officer 
Sanderfield, Steve 
Schultz, Ronald 
Seaborn, Leigh 
Slead, Jeff 
Smith, Ronald 
Sommer, Brian 
Starrick, Ted 
Stephens, John 
Verhulst, Linda 
Viele, Jeff 
Debbie Williams 
Wimmer, Nancy 

BOARD SALARIES: 
Name 
Morris Wooden 
Patrick Timoney 
John Pasko 
Jim Reinhart 
Paul Ed Vehovic 
Brian Schackmann 

Operator 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Lab Technician 
Operations Supervisor 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Mechanic 
Relief Operator 
Operator 
Lab Foreman 
Relief Operator 
Asst. Billing Clerk 
Office Supervisor 

Position 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Trustee 
Treasurer 
Secretary 

Annual Salary 

$41,849.60 
$48,838.40 
$65,624.00 
$48,838.40 
$29,868.80 
$52,000.00 
$53,518.40 
$69,804.80 
$64,313.60 
$61,692.80 
$62,150.40 
$60,840.00 
$70,824.00 
$55,328.00 
$60,008.00 
$61,586.00 

$121,908.80 
$69,014.40 
$54,641.60 
$29,868.80 
$60,008.00 
$48,838.40 
$64,937.60 
$66,955.20 
$65,436.80 
$90,708.80 
$54,600.00 
$57,636.80 
$61,692.80 
$50,003.20 
$62,067.20 
$48,838.40 
$20,799.96 
$60,840.00 
$60,868.80 
$66,622.40 
$86,694.40 
$60,860.80 
$60,860.80 
$48,838.40 
$60,008.00 
$73,028.80 
$48,838.40 
$33,758.40 
$83,116.80 

Annual Salary 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$3,000.00 
$3,000.00 
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