Name	Posistion	Annual Salary
Adams, Troy	Engineering Technician	\$41,849.60
Bee, Jay	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Benedict, Troy	Labor Foreman	\$65,624.00
Britz, Jimmy	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Chestnut, Jim	Janitor	\$29,868.80
Curry, Shaun	IT Administrator	\$52,000.00
DeFreitas, CJ	Relief Operator	\$53,518.40
Evans, John	Maintenance Foreman	\$69,804.80
Ferguson, Hugh	Lab Technician	\$64,313.60
Feurer, Jeffrey	Maintenance Mechanic	\$61,692.80
Fraase, Greg	Pretreatment Coordinator	\$62,150.40
Gebhardt, Larry	Operator	\$60,840.00
Henry, Jim	Operator Foreman	\$70,824.00
Hicks, Dennis	Operator	\$55,328.00
Howse, Jaro	Operator	\$60,008.00
Tony Hubbard	Operator	\$61,586.00
Humphrey, Gregg	Executive Director	\$121,908.80
Kasper, Larry	Maintenance Supervisor	\$69,014.40
Leinweber, Rob	GIS Supervisor	\$54,641.60
John Linne	Janitor	\$29,868.80
McCoy, Guy	Operator	\$60,008.00
McLean, Steve	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Herman Miller	Labor Foreman	\$64,937.60
Murphy, George	Maintenance Foreman	\$66,955.20
Nierhoff, Ron	Lab Technician	\$65,436.80
Nika, Fred	District Engineer	\$90,708.80
Ron Nyberg	Labor Supervisor	\$54,600.00
O'Brien, Pat	Sewer Inspector	\$57,636.80
Pasbrig, Aaron	Maintenance	\$61,692.80
Price, Lisa	Asst. Office Supervisor	\$50,003.20
Ray, James	Maintenance Mechanic	\$62,067.20
Reese, Brandon	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly)	-	\$20,799.96
Sanderfield, Steve	Operator	\$60,840.00
Schultz, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$60,868.80
Seaborn, Leigh	Lab Technician	\$66,622.40
Slead, Jeff	Operations Supervisor	\$86,694.40
Smith, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$60,860.80
Sommer, Brian	Mechanic Mechanic	\$60,860.80
Starrick, Ted	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Stephens, John	Operator	\$60,008.00
Verhulst, Linda	Lab Foreman	\$73,028.80
Viele, Jeff	Relief Operator	\$48,838.40
Debbie Williams	Asst. Billing Clerk	\$33,758.40
Wimmer, Nancy	Office Supervisor	\$83,116.80
williner, Nancy	Office Supervisor	\$65,110.60
BOARD SALARIES:		
Name	Position	Annual Salary
Morris Wooden	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Patrick Timoney	Trustee	\$6,000.00
John Pasko	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Jim Reinhart	Trustee	\$6,000.00
Paul Ed Vehovic	Treasurer	\$3,000.00
Brian Schackmann	Secretary	\$3,000.00